Rule 2.47

Form 2.24B (CH)
The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

{a) Insert full name(s) and

Name of Company . Company Number
Castlemore (Temple Quay 2) Limited 03831148
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice 11449 of 2009
Chancery Division
Companies Court

{ful} name of court

‘We (a) Mark Charles Batten of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7 More London, Riverside, London,

addresses)of  §E1 2RT and Dawid Matthew Hammond of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Cornwall Court, 19
admnistratods)  Copwall Street, Birmingham, B3 2DT
administrators of the above com attach a progress report for the period
fro to
(b) 2 Maxch 2012 (b) 1 September 2012
(b) Insert dates \\ w
Signed /
JointAdministrator
Dated 3. R, 2
Contact Details:
Ym.;l:ln not have to give any contact information Natasha Singh
1n the box opposite but if you do, it wll help
Comparues House to contact you 1f thers is a PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Banson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds, 1.51 4JP
query on the form The contact information that Tel 8
you give will be visible to searchers of the public el 0113 259 4205
reco DX Number DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companzes at:
\\ Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

1910912012 #122

COMPANIES HOUSE




_k

pwe

To: All known creditors
Registrar of Companies
Companies Court, Chancery Division
17 September 2012
Dear Sirs
Castlemore (West Bar) Limited, Castlemore {(Temple Quay 2) Limited, Castlemore
(Temple Quay 6) Limited, Castlemore (Temple Quay 8) Limited and Castlemore (Temple

Quay 9) Limited — all in administration (“the Companies”)

Further to the Joint Administratoxs’ ("the Admimstrators™) appomntment on 2 March 2009, I write to
provide creditors with my seventh progress report on the above admimstrathons 1n accordance with
Rule 2.47 of The Insolvency Rules 1986 (“IR86)

1. Statutory and finaneial information

I enclose the following for your information:

» AppendixA Statutory information 1n relation to the Companies;
» Appendix B Receipts and payments accounts for the period 2 March 2009 to
1 September 2012;
» Appendix C Analyses of ime costs for the period 2 March 2009 to 1 September 2012; and
= Forms 2.24B Administrators’ progress reports.

2. Purpose of the administrations

The purpose of the administrations, as detailed 1n the Admnistrators’ proposals (“the Proposals™)
which were approved by the creditors on 6 May 2004, was to achieve a better result for the Companies’
creditors as a whole than would be likely if the Companies were wound up (without first having been in
admunistration)

As detailed 1n my previous report, the Administrators applied to the court to extend the admunistration
periods of the Compames, by one year to 1 March 2013 for Castlemore (Temple Quay 8) Limited and
Castlemore (Temple Quay 9) Lirmted and by three years to 1 March 2015 for the other Companies.

The court granted these extensions on 20 February 2012.

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds LSt 4JP
T- +44(0) 113 289 4000, F +44 (0) 113 289 4460, www pwe.co.uk

PricowatsrhouseCoopers LLP |8 & fimeted llabilty partarship registared In England with reglatersd mymber OC303525 The regisiored office of
PricewatarouseCoopar LLP is 1 Embarkmant Place London WC2N 8RH PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP 18 authorised and regulsisd by the Financial Services Authonty
for dasignated investment business




£

pwe

3. Assets |

At the date of the Administrators’ appointment, the Companies’ principal assets were the Temple Quay
commercial property development in Bristol, and the West Bar commercial property development 1n
Sheffield. These sites are large retail and office complexes with space for retail stores and business
premises,

To date, the Administrators have completed the following sales; ND2, ND5 and most recently NDg (all
Castlemore (Temple Quay 2) Limited properties), One Glass Wharf (a Castlemore (Temple Quay 8)
Limited property) and ND4 (a Castletnore (Temple Quay 9) Limited praperty).

As part of the agreement for lease, the Admmistrators of Castlemore (Temple Quay 8) Lmmited were
required to pay c£14m to Burges Salmen for clauses primarily 1n respect of both late and non-
completion of the ND4 building, a tenant's incentive payment and contributions to fit out works.
These amounts are shown as legal settlements in the receipts and payments account.

The Admimstrators are continuing to negotiate a resolution to disputes arising out of defects at One
Glass Wharf, following which closing formalities will be commenced in relation to. Castlemore (Temple
Quay 8) Limited.

Due to the current property market conditions and the fact that many of the sites are not complete, the
Admimstrators have established and pursued site specific strategies which have been agreed with the
secured lender for the remaining properties.

The remaining elements of the Temple Quay site and the West Bar sites require development work and |
further asset management before the remaining plots can be made available for sale. !

The administrations are being funded out of trading receipts, asset realisations and borrowings from

Lloyds TSB Barpk Ple
4. Outcome for creditors
4.1 Secured creditor

Lloyds TSB Bank plc (“Lloyds”) holds fixed and floating charge security over the Companies’ assets, At
the date of the Administrators’ appointment, Lloyds had outstanding lending 1n excess of
£50,000,000,

Dunng the adrmnistration penod, 1ioyds has provided additional funding of £73,626,244 to finance
the building and development of the sites owned by the Lloyds Companies Against the total lending,
the Admnistrators have made distnbutions totalling £100,871,777

It 15 anticipated that Lloyds will suffer a shortfall 1n relation to their lending to the Companies.

Page20f6




L

pwe

4.2 Preferential creditors
There are no preferental creditors in any of the Companies.
4.3 Unsecured creditors

It is unlikely that sufficient reahsations will be made to enable a distribution to unsecured creditors
other than potentially by way of the Preseribed Part provisions.

However, it is not possible to anticipate the net level of final floating charge realisations at this time, Any
sums available to the unsecured creditors cannot therefore be quantfied untl asset realisations are
complete and costs are finahised.

The Prescribed Part 1s a proportion of the net realisations (after costs of reabsation and admimstration)
subject to a floating charge, which is required to be made available to unsecured creditors under Section
176 A 1A86.

5. Administrators’ fees and disbursements

At the first meetings of creditors, it was agreed that the Admimstrators’ remuneration will be
calculated based upon time properly spent on the administrations by them and the varous grades of
therr staff according to their firm'’s usual charge out rates for work of this nature. Disbursements are
also to be charged in accordance with the firm's policy, as set out in the Proposals, including category 2
disbursements.

As at 1 September 2012, the Administrators’ time costs and disbursements totalled 4,682,626 and
£14,043 respectively across the Companies, Agamnst this, £3,198,425 and £8,577 respectively has been
drawn, as detailed m the receipts and payments accounts attached at Appendix B

Summaries of the time costs incurred 1 respect of each of the Companies are shown below, and
detailed analyses are attached at Appendix C,

Total hours Total timecost Total expenses

Case (£) (£)
Castlemore (West Bar) Limited 1,273 395,166 4,400
Castlemore (Temple Quay 2) Limited 4,245 1,609,301 3,984
Castlemore (Temple Quay 6} Limited 2,110 694,144 1,298
Castlemore (Temple Quay 8) Luamted 4,349 1,597,148 3,039
Castlemore {Temple Quay g} Linuted 1,261 386,368 1,322
Total 13,238 4,682,626 14,043

Page 30f6




6. Professional Advisors

On this assignment I have used the professional advisors listed below. The basis of any fee
arrangement with them 1s aiso noted below.

Name of professional Nature of work Basis of fee
advisor arrangement ‘
CMS Cameron McKenna LLP Legal advice Time cost basis ‘|
|
GVA Grimley Limited Valuation of assets Fixed fee |
and property management |
Balfour Beatty Ple Construction / property agents Time cost basis |
Cynll Sweet Group Plc Construchion / property agents Time cost basis

DTZ Debenham Tie Leung Limited Construction / property agents Time cost basis

Alder King LLP Property agents Fixed fee and time costs
GVA Second London Wall Project Property Consultants Tume cost basis
Management Limited

King Sturge International LLP Property Consultants Fixed fee

Lambert Smith Hampton Group Property Consultants Fixed fee

Limited

JLT Linmuted Insurance & risk management  Insurance policy costs

A number of the sites are subject to complex legal arrangements and require very specific advice. In
addition, these arrangements and the value of certain properties can be impacted by the level of future
development of adjacent properties sometimes owned by a different group company and therefore
requiring independent legal advice. Advisors have therefore been chosen cn a property specific basis
subject to the specific requirements arising,

The Administrators’ choice was generally based upon their perception of the advisors’ expertence and
ability to perform this type of work, the complexaty and nature of the assignment and the basis of the
fee arrangernent with them. The Admunistrators have reviewed the fees charged to date to ensure that
they are reasonable 1n the circumstances of the case.

Page 4 of 6




2. Extension to the Administrators’ term of office

As previously reported, the admunistrations were oniginally due to expire on 1 March 2010. In order to
maximise realisations and achieve the purpose of the admunistrations, an application to court was
made seeking an extension to the penod of the admumstrations At a heanng on 24 February 2010, the
administrations were extended to 1 March 2012,

As detailed above, 1n order to achieve the purpose of the administrations; the Admimstrators beheve
that the optirnum strategy for the Companies is to continue to manage and develop the various sites.
Due to the current state of the property market and the unfinished condition of the Temple Quay
properties, the Administrators do not believe that pursuing a sale of the remaining sites at this time
would maxunise the realisations for creditors.

The Administrators therefore sought further extensions to their term of office in respect of each of the
Companies. At a hearing on 20 February 2012, the court granted extensions of three years in respect of
each admimstration, with the exception of Castlemore (Temple Quay 8) Limited and Castlemore
(Temple Quay 9} Limited, for which one year extensions were granted.

8. Exit from the administrations

It is currently anticipated that, onee the purposes of the admimstrations have been achieved, and all
closing formalities have been completed, the Administrators will file notices under Paragraph 84(1)
Schedule B1 IA86 with the Registrar of Compantes for each of the Compantes, following registration of
whach the relevant Companies will be dissolved approximately three months later

9. Administrators’ discharge from Lability

The Admunistrators wall apply to court in order to be discharged from liability in respect of any action
of theirs as Administrators.

Page5of &




If you pave any querjes, please contact my colleague Natasha Singh on 0113 289 4205.

Yo ] fa Y I
for and on behalf of the Companies

{ f )
j ﬂ& X
psm b
Matthew Harnmond
Joint Admunisteator

Enclosures, Appendix A Statutory information 1n relation to the Companies
Appendix B Receipts and payments accounts for the period 27 February 2009 to 1
September 2012
Appendix C  Analyses of time costs for the period 27 February 2009 to 1 September
2012
Forms 2.24B  Administrators’ progress reports

Mark Batten and Matthew Hammond have been apponted as joint admimstrators of the Companzes to manage
ther gffars, business and property as ther agents and without personal hability Both are hcensed 1t the
United Kingdom to act as mnsolvency practitioners by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England &
Wales.

The jomt adminwstrators are Data Controllers of personal data as defined by the Data Protection Act 1998.
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP unll act as Data Processor on thewr mstructions. Personal data unll be kept secure
and processed only for matters relating to the administrahon

Page 6 of 6




siurpasoesd urew a2 sTnpaasold a1y pue vonensTWpY S
01 sandde sfurpaorg Huaosu ve venEMEvy wrdoang sy

sBurpracard urews sre sBurpasald ay) pue vonePnSTLIPY <1
01 sHnjdde sdutpaacorg Lusajosu] we uonrnay weadorns sy |

sBupaz01d urewy e sTurpaanosd sy pur uonenSUNIPY it
a3 sanddr suipainoag £Hua sosug wo uonrmday urdoemg Hq)

(oo0zT Aey 6% Jo 0007 /otEr oy
(oF)unurmiasy psunoyg) sTumoramag
DHurosuy vo yonemi vy urrdoang |

s1gauaq a1 01 Nevonsedordstp aq [ew puptarp s Jurled
pur sunteps 3u113e Jo 1%03 Ay 1Pyl pAIpIsu0d st (Ajdde
PIOYS) W d pAqUISal] M1 ANQUISTP 0) J0U JAPIO UP 10) 0gV]
[SHVOL1 uon g 19pitn 1mos o {jdde SIOVWISIIIL Y AL

S gt 01 NevorodosdsTp aq [[wm puaptap aq Suied
pue suite[) Suaalde 10 $1400 g Yo paIApPIUd st it i (Adde 1
PMOYS) Wig PaqUISAd 31} JNUISTP 0] 10U JPIO UE 10§ 9RV]

{§6¥9L1 u0LIG 11pun N0 0) Ajdde [Am SIIENSTIIWPY SYL

Yauaq 211 01 Aeuonredoldsm aq (v puaplarp vy Furied
pue swirp Juaarie jo 51500 1Y) ey pasIpisuod s n i ({ddr 31
PINOYS} LT paquUIsald A3 SINGLISIP 03 10U 1IPI0 UP 10} 9FV]

9RVI (S)valt
UNII¥G Fpun Lnoas ny Lddr o punm

{56Y9L1 U014 1apun Uneo 03 {ddr [ srowrnstaTmpy ], SIOIRIISIITHIRY ) {ifw pur 2y

LAuadoasd pu v Lardio) wp pue

ureyaoun urep0un urau} Wrd paquarsiad atp Jo SIn[E s prrumsy
SIMIPpIIY

LR urraaoun eI PUNDISUN 10] PUIPLAID PHraS
uonmossq uonnjossiq votrosI UonRASIapyY a jo pun prsododg

»ipjo yeq Fumpioy waq awn st o stosad

iy jo Aue 1o patutodde <sooseyd 1 je (e 1o Lur {q »uop aq {ew
SIOIENSIURUPY st 1ae 01 paniodde suossad o £q pastosava

P 0] NOTHUNY {Le '3000] UT ST IOHENSUTRIPY ) JIgm Jo0f
pouad 3 Suunp ‘ggv] tg yas (z)oor ydradraed oy uonrpu uf

Lo yeq Burproy Jutaq aum s Jof suostad

gy Jo Lur a0 pajnodde suoszad au jo e 10 Aur 4q uop aq Arm
SIENSIIWPY SE 10w 0] pajutedds suosiad ayp 4q pastasava

3 0} HONRUN} AUE '3DI0F UT ST UONRNSUTLPY Y] YIN]» Jof
pourd s Junp ‘ogvi 1g g (T)aot ydesdrird o) uwonepal u]

aatyo v Buipoy Sutaq yam M Lo) suotad

Q) jo Aue o pamedde suossad 2w Jo v 1o {ue 4q auop ag Lew
UMRNSINEPY §8 13¢ 01 pajutodde suostad s g preazavn

2q 0] UONIUNY LU ‘3210§ U ST UBTFISTUNLPY At Yd1g M 0]
powad a1 Suunp ‘9gvy 19 4asg (2)oar ydreaSesed o) vonrpar ug

synmqisuadsa
(SHTNTIISTULUPY 1) JO U01stal]

{votjenysturempe w Jutaq w1y 1noyImm)
dn punow sem furduiod 23 Jr AW 3q pirom e oG
1t S SITpAUd S Arrduiog) Ay 20) nsag Jaqiag e Fuargor (q)

{uonensunpe w Suiig 180} 1nogusm)
dn punom sem Lurdwo) s j1 A19Y1] 29 pjnom urg ajoym
E ST S101pa s Auedute)) At 10) 1[nsa1 fan1eq © Sursaupe (q)

{uoricnsuiupe ut Sug 18Iy INogIM)
dn punom sram Aurduo) w1 Jt A[MI G pihow or Aoym
€ SE SI0)padd s Auedino) M) 10) Jsas 1 maq v fuwanpe (q)

SaorasIunupy
am 4q pansamd Turg yaarigg

31d YutR gs.L splory

3Hd Yued 951 spiory

4 Yurg 9371 spion

atrrw s preorpdde / s aoyminddy

L2 195 uopto] ‘apisiasny uopuo] Ao

L 471 sndoopasnoyiaiemaoug |17 £ ‘wegdunung ‘oeng
[EMILe) 61 "HNOY [[BMII0) ‘T st xloopasnoysalemnsuy

JO UBNPY SHPYD) IR N} puourr}{ mylegy pueg

L2 133 "UOPUCT] “IPISIBATY ‘Uoptir] AICp

L °qT1 stadoopesnogumemacusd B 1gE B9 ‘wreydurtung “8ang
[Memtlo) 61 LNoD [EMIIe) 477 SI2d0o)asnoyatemanl]

JO UINIPY SALIPYD YT 7} PUCWTIRH MIqUPIY plakq

13T 195 UOpue] aprsiaany ‘uopuor} aop

L' 411 ssadoopasnoguaemaug § (- £g weydmung 13ang]
[IPMwI0g 61 *une) resie] 47771 sadoo)ssnopinemactag

JO U™ SAUUYD) YIPRY R PUOWIMITH MNPy PLan(]

SISSTLIPPr POr ST SI0TFRISTOIRIDY

yuanpiueddr
6007 QaIPY T GOOZ YT 6OOT tPITY T MONPIISTUIUIPY Y1 JO (T
LSIRT RYRE
uoN aUoN Auay | pur 108 M 4 proy STarpimpuaryg
Hdewry [y 15y ® (rpaL) ottopry addasmin 1y afrurey naN iy R 1rpa1) oy addasniry 1y dqruiey [N IR § rpaa) oruoiuy wdd vy Jpy SAIFL% fardiunny
A3[MEm uyor A3PIPYM SueyrIn
A1 3 1agu) Loy £Hpeag iy ‘rpaa) ooy addasnio fy] Ugor iy ¥ [[TH Wems oL Jy ‘iepas) ooy addasnin a3y LWatPtpm tjor 1y 8 (epaIn owouy wdrenin 5y sr01arp Aurdmny
drF 157 spaag 1eng dr¥ IS ST 1ang drh 187 'spar] ang
ue1duyiay FF *asn0]] uostng Y77 shdooy rsnopsmmmadug w0)dulfjrm €8 asnol uosusg ‘11 s1xdoogomoyivemanttg uoyturis €8 ' wroH uosiy (177 000N HT AL ssappr pransiiny

£LP6685

ghuiEge

0680795

M ITU pravseEivyg

panty (g iendy spdwia]) womanse)

pamur] (T Aendy sjdwa] ) arowanse]y

pMry (4rg 124 ) arounpsr)

amru furprag

600z jo 1511 oy ase) ‘Ansifay
WIS WPttt ‘uordiagg AIvuryD aansnr jo unod Yy

600z jo 6bF11 oN ase) ‘Anstday
JOINSH(] UOPUOT] “uois1alg AISdUeT)) "anIsnp Jo Lnoy yHyy

B00Z Jo ES11 oK asv) {nstEay
OS] WOPUOT MOISLAI] Adury) vnsnp jo uned yiry

VONPASTIEpY 31 40) STIPTP 1m0

pannry {9 Arnfy apdwal) ssowsapse)

panwir] (7 Aend) ajdwa] ) asowanse))

PATY (I7Q 15344 ) 3I0WANISTY

e [y

v xrpuaddy

sarureduwo)) ayy 0] UORIP[RI UT UCHIRULIOJUT ATO)N)N1S




v xtpuaddy

squrpaasod wienr are sTurpasooad agy pue uonensTUpPY sip
o1 saidde sFurpasoeay Aavaajosu) ue uonrmSay ursdomy ayl,

surpaasoid urent age sFurpaaoaad a1 pue vonENSIUIPY SUp
o1 saidde sFurpaanig Lurosup uo wonrmE urdesnt agy

{000z Arpy 6T 10 000Z /9T oy
(OFwonrmiay paumoe)) sAmpaadoad
A1r10suy] wo uonrndry urrdnany "y

ayg a1 01 spucipedosdstp aq (o puapuatp 2yt Jutked
pue sunep Juaarde jo msoo af Ty peIapisuco 51 | 1 (Ajdde 1
PINCYS) 174 PALIISAIY A1 SINQUISTP O] 10U 1410 U 10) 9RY]
(S6V9L1 1011335 I5pUN LNoY 03 £[ddP [ stoensttpy Ay,

Slyauag Ayl o mruoriodosdstp aq s puaprap w fuiied
pue sureps Swaasie Jo $1500 W1 e pasaprsuss s { dde u
m._”q.OSAV Hrd paquysuad IHUISIp o Jou IIpao U 0] 98yt
(S6W9LT uotivoeg Jpun wnod o3 {dde [fim scopnsurmpy g

o8v1 (S)volit
UoNIIG HIpun Wnnd 03 {[ddve oy PuMImn
SICIPAISTIIIPY 1 At{w PUr IG1HYAL

Crwdoad 1o s Lurduro)y mip par

[l RESIH Ll Pty | rd —uaar-.-a.-.:- HLIN SINYTA PAFwnsy
SIOLPILS

UTEUI2UL uiraaoun P Ym0y PUIPLALP PYPUITIS]
UOTINresi(y uonnossiy uonrnSinIpy M) 3o puy pisodod,g

anyjo e uiproy Juiaq sum o1y 10f suossad

3q jo £ue 1o phurodde suostad ay) jo [fe 10 Luw £q auop >q {ew
slojensnnipy s¢ v of priwiodde suesiad gy Aq pasior e

7 0] UOHUNJ ST ‘3320 UL §1 UOTIPNSIUNEPY 1) Y214m J0j
pouad wp fuunp ggv] 1g qag ()00t ydruSesed o1 vonepu uj

aayjo yerp Furproy Tt awm My dop suosaad

I Jo Aue 1o patutodde suosswd i jo e 10 {ur {q auop aq {rw
SIOIPISIIIPY SP 172 01 pajuiodde suosaw o) g pasiraoxa

q 0} uonounj Aue .u;.—ch Ul S1 Lotjensumpy wj Yny= inj
pound -y Buunp ‘ggv] 1 4os (2ot ydrilnred o1 vonrpa ug

samnpgrsundsis
(SIOIPSISTUNITPY Y} J& uns1a)

{uonensuape m Jutdq 151y oY)
dn punom sem Lurdmo) i Jt Ajayr2q pinom oegy joym
£ ST SIDYIPaL) § {urdwiod a1 10] §nsal Iy ¢ Jumstyae (q)

(uonrsIUIWpe t Sueg 1571 1nogILm)
dn punam sem Auedtuoy i g APy 3G pMow oI Yogm
PSP S201PId § Aurduro N Jof s D T Juanyae (q)

SroIraSTIImpyY
i Aq pansand funrng g

914 qurg gsL splory

914 yueq A< L spion

suru s, urynddre / s sopmoddy

1¥Z 148 ‘UopuoT ‘apIsiaary ‘topuo Aoy

L4711 sidoegesnogimrmauy 7 107 £g ‘megdunmng ‘ang
[EMILIoD 6T “UNOY [jemulo] ‘g TT sawloojasnoyalemadtld

Jo uaneg SapPr) YTy 5§ PUOILEEH MUY PIABQ

IWE 198 "UOpUOT apsIaaTy ‘uopuor] alopy

£°JTT sndoopasnoyvemantd B 107 £ weydunang ang
[EMUI0) 61 *UNog esuin) ‘4771 sardooysnoginsanig

JO Ualiey SapCYD) YR R PUOWITH M3 purg

ddng.-—.-.—.v- pun soureu JSHOIP TSROy

e Ioddr

6007 YUCIy T H00T 210 T UONRTASIHNWPY My 3o e
SIAPTIIIIE
AUON AUON| puR sJ01.p npy Aq piy sThpogaryg

Yaeurey paN 1y B (Epar) ooy addasmn 1y

a3euny AN 414 B [EpaI) ooy addasnin Ity

SIS {urdwn)

AD[RIPUYA UIOT 1Y X Lepas) ooy wdasnin Jiy

A3[r s unor 4§ 1EpMD ooy sddasniey Jpy

saoaap furdain)

drt 197 'spaery “sang
uniuifap EE ‘asnoy uosuag ‘4Tl SIHIOOJPSNOIIIEMAY

drt 157 'spar 17ang
uoiduipom €€ ‘asnoy uosurg g7 UdoosnogIzIRmMAILLY

Seappr pransiday

642089

Silinfg

1WmInn prNsTR Ty

panwrt (6 Lendy sidia]) uowapse)

parmur] (g {end)y spdmny L) arcwrisen

awru farpray,

6002 jo 2SI oN asr) ‘Anstay
WIST(] UOPUOT] “UOLSIAL] A1S0Ury) Aosnf Jo uno) gy

600z 10 ESP11 oy acr) Ansifay
1OLNSI(] UOPUAX] UOISLAL] LdUPY) ‘0N jo Lm0y yat) |

TOTIFIISTUTUIPY ][] 0] S{TTp LINGD)

pawr] (6 Aend) ajdwag) aroaianse)

paner] (g {rad) Apdun ) arowpse)y

Tt i |

saruedwro) ) 0} UONE[A.I Ul HONPUIOJUL A10INIPI§




Castlemore (West Bar) Limited - in administration

Receipts and payments account for the period 2 March 2009 to 1 September 2012

Appendix B

Fixed charge
Estimated per
directors’
SWOorn
statement of 2 March 20009 to 2 March 2012 to
affairs 1 March zo12 1 September 2012 Total
Receipts £ £ £ £
Funding from secured creditor - 445,165 09 - 445,165 09
- 445.165 09 - 445,165 ag
Payments
Bank charges (753 67) (194 50) {948 17)
Management charges (66,830 25) - (66,830 25)
Insurance (2,971 88) (899 91) (3.87179)
Interest on overdraft - (2,256 53) (2,256 53)
Agents' fees (1,297 78) - (1,297 78)
Funding from secured creditor repaid - (445,165 0g) (445,165 09)
Secunty costs (5,895 00) (1,310 00} (7,205 ©0)
Reparrs & maintenance (3,140 00) {240 00} (3,380 o0)
Office holder's fees (307,446 70) - (307,446 70)
Office holder's disbursements (2,883 61) - (2,883 61)
Legal fees (6,995 26) (7.584 45) (14,579 71)
(398.214 15) (457,650 48) (855.864 63)
Net fixed charge realisations 46,950.94 (457,650.48) {410,699.@4)
Floating charge
Estimated per
directors’
Sworn
statement of 2 March 2009 to 2 March 2012 to
affairs 1 March 2012 1 September 2012 Total
Receipts £ £ £ £
Refinds 54,000 49,057 50 - 49,057 50
54,000 49,057 50 - 49.037 50
Payments
Net floating charge realisations 49,057 50 - 49,037 30
Vat control account (3,249 20) 1,526 91 (1,722 29)
Total Balance in hand 92,759 2.4 (456,12} 57) (363.364.33)




Castlemore (Temple Quay 2) Limited - in admunistration

Receipts and payments account for the period 2 March 2009 to 1 September 2012

Fixed charge

Receipts

Service charges

Freehold Property

Other income

Interest recen ed gross
Insurance claims and refunds
Funding from secured creditor

Payments

Consultancy fees

Shares in subsidiaries
Repairs & maintenance
Funding from secured creditor repatd
Management charges

[nter company debts
Inssrance

Agents’ {ees

Cleaning and site clearance
Utilittes

Bank chasges

Professional fees

Legal fees

Offtce holder's fees

Office holder's dishursements
Surveyor's fees
Subcontractors

Service charges

Secunty costs

Net fixed charge realisations

Floating charge

Receipts

Pre appomntment VAT refund
Contnibution from debtor
Refunds

Book debts

Cash at bank

rhurd party funds
Payments

Bank charges
Iitsurance

Net floating charge realisations
Vat control account

Total Balance in hand

Eshmated per
directors’ sworn

Appendix B

statement of 2 March 2009 to 2 March zo12to
affairs 1 March zo12 1 September 2012 Taotal
[ £ £ £
. 245,868 95 29,413 86 275,282 B1
4,150,000 8,020,000 DO 1,676,680 00 9,606,680 0o
- - 38,000 00 38,000 00
- 20 55 - 20 55
- 522118 - 522118
- 15,210,452 73 132,612 19 15,349,064 92
4,150,000 23,487,563 41 L876,706 05 25,364,269 16
(90,410 00) (341 49) (90,751 49)
{171 00) - (171 00}
(48,737 50) (40,700 00} (89,437 50)
(13,383,304 B3) - (13,383.304 83}
(78,208 41) - (78,208 41}
(47,088 0o} (15,600 00) (62,688 00)
{43,512 76) 9,310 58 (34,202 18)
(364,754 41) (62,925 75) (427,680 16)
{28,496 20} (3.592 09) (22,088 29}
(9,662 36} (415.45) (10,077 81)
(1,801 09) (1,101 87) {2,902 g6)
(623,463 18) (132,505 01} (755,968 19)
{970,939 07) - {970,939 07)
(2,639 60} - (2,408 12)
(65.432 87) - (65,432 87)
(7,260,474 53) (195,461 46) {7.461,935 99)
(194,719 16) (24,336 27) (219,055 43}
(24,566 30) (2,938 41} (27,504 71)
(15 332,119 85) (470,607 22) (23,714,757 01}
sllii.ﬂ 56 1,406,098 83 1,649,512 43,
Estimated per
directors’ sworn
statement of 2 March 2009 to 2 March 2012 to
affatrs 1 March z012 1 September 2012 Total
£ £ £ £
19,284 23,854 95 - 23,844 99
- 594,224 00 - 591,224 00
13,250 8.846 38 - 4,846 38
19,866 11,301 91 - 11,301 g1
110,574 110,649 48 - 110,649 48
6,450 00 (6,450 00) -
212,984 731316 76 {6 430 0o 747,866 76
(231 48) - (23148)
(231 48) - (231 48)
Z-ﬁ‘uai 28 (6 430 00) 7.47.635 28
(108,624 B3) 96,890 51 (1,734 32)
888 642 59 1 496m 2,785,413 41




Castlemore (Temple Quay 6) Limited - in administration

Receipts and payments account for the period 2 March 2009 to 1 September 2012

Fixed charge

Receipts

Funding from secured creditor
Rental income

Semice charges

Insurance recharge

Payments

Service charges

Repairs & maintenance
Management charges

Agents’ fees

Secunty Costs

Cleaning and site clearance
Duress payments

Utilities

[nterest on o erdraft

Bank charges

Insurance

Legal fees

Office holder's fees

Office holder's disbursements
Funding from secured creditor repmd
Sun eyors' fees
Subcontractors

Telephone & fax

Consultancy fees

Net fixed charge realisations

Floating charge

Receipts

Pre appountment VAT refund

Payments

Net floating charge rcalisations
Vat control account

Total Balunce in hand

Appendix B

Estimuted per
directors’ sworn 2 March 2009 to 2 Varch 2012 to

statement of affairs 1 March z012 1 September 2012 Total
£ £ £ E

- 1,590.780 24 123.970 72 1,719,750 96

- - 50,144 50 50,143 50

- 792 33127 190,041 31 982,372 58

. 2,644 53 2,689 61 5334 14

- 2,385,756 04 371,845 14 2,757,601 18
(727.681 46) (231,069 68) {958,751 14)
(284,543 56) (202,390 g0) (486,934.46)
(77,961 15) (10,201 3%3) (88,162 48)
(128,961 89) (20,708 35) (149,670 24}
{78,571 54) (30404 77) (108,976 31)
(19,076 95) (19.492 82) (38,560 77)
{250,127 42) (69,569 88) (319,697 30)
- (9,968 08) (9,968 08)
(617 10) (349 58) (966 68)
(45,675 49) (16,257 25) (61,932 74)
(49,193 02} (19,971 92) (69,164 94}
(351,595 77} - {351,595 77}
(257 99} - {25799}
(105,257 66) (1,614,493 30) (1,719,750 90)
(7,181 60) - (7,181 60)
(136,108 97) - (136,108 97)
(2,337 33) (668 07) (3,005.40)
(1,350 00} - (1,350 0o}

(2 266 498 90} (2,245,545 93) {4 512,044 83)

110,257 1 (1,873,700 79) 1,759,443 65)

Estimated per
directors' sworn 2 March 2009 to 2 March 2012 to

statement of affairs 1 March 2012 1 September 2012 Total
£ £ £ £

14,499 14 521 64 - Lyp21 B4

14,499 Lt 32164 - L4 421 64

13,421 64 - 1.3,.421 64

{34000 10) (16,252 39) (50,252 49)

99,678 68

(1,889,953.18)

(1,790,2 50



Castlemore (Temple Quay 8) Limited - 1n administration

Receipts and payments account for the perod 2 March 2009 to 1 September 2012

Fixed charge trading account

Recelpls

Funding from secured creditor
Freehold property

Stamp duty contobution
Rental income

Senvice charges

Tnterest receied gross
Insurance recharge

Payments

Funding from secured creditor repard
Agents' fees

Management charges

Stamp duly

Suneyors' fees
Subcontractors

Utilities

Bank charges

Consultancy fees

Insurance

Legal fees

Legal settlement

Office helder's fees

Office holder’s disbursements
Office costs

SeLurnity costs

Cleaning and site clearance
Repairs and maintenance
Advertising (non-statutory) expenses
Professional fees

Telephone, fax ete

I'ransport & carmage

Service charges

kixed charge Trading surplus / (deficit)

Floating charge

Receipls

Pre appointment VAT refund

Py ments

Thard party funds

Net floating churge realisations
Vat control account
Distrihution to chargcholder

Total Balance in hand

Lstimated per
directors’ swam
statement of

2 March 2009 to

2 March 2012 to

Appendix B

uffawrs t March 2012 L September 2012 Total
£ £ £ E
- 54,661,126 20 54,661,126 20
21,900,000 76,070 448 no 490,000 00 76,560,448 00
- 1,360,515 00 1,360,515 o0
- 4.172,258 58 1,172,258 58
- 1,194,106 59 1,194,106 59
- 13,297 56 713 Bg 14,091 45
- 141,735 00 - 141,735 00
21,000,000 137,613,486 03 190,733 89 1}8,104,220 82
(54,661,126 20) - (54,661,126 20)
(1,495,657 15} {64131 11) (1,559,788 26)
(27512 112) (275,12 412)
(701,128 vo) - (701,128 0o}
(156,742 23) (156,742 23}
(33,919,550 80) (372,760 46) (34,312,311 26)
(548,887 69) - (548,887 69)
(5,647 28) (535 48) (6,182 76)
(750 00} {750 0O)
(560,883 84) - {560,883 84)
{676,883 07) (30,187 67) (707,070 74)
(14,791,624 41) - (14,791,624 41)
(1,299,782 B9) - (1,239,782 89)
(2,23818) - (2,238 18)
(21477 10} - (21,477 10)
(155,403 12} - {155,903 12)
(111,357 47) . (111,157 47)
{158,527 93) - {158,527 93)
{1,264 13) - (1,264 33)
(14,250 00) - (14,250 oo)
{11,458 59) - (1,458 59)
(316 70} - (716 70)
(469,097 B7) - (469,097 87)
(109,999,178 47) (167,614 72) {110,466,793 69}
27,614,307 96 23,119 17 7,637,427 13
Lstimated per
directors' sworn
statement of 2 March z009 to 2 March 2012 to
affours L March 2012 1 September 2012 Total
£ £ £ g
601,548 160,361 50 - 460,161 50
601 5.48 360,161 50 - 160 261 50
(103,557 21} - (103,557 21)
{tog 557 11} - {103 557 21)
256,804 29 - 256,804 29
(55,742 15) 49,410 t9 (6,331 96)

(27,010,051 66)

(152,378 50)

(27,162,410 16)

l-lm';l ilH Ll

(Tu.849 t4)

725,469 10




Castlemore (Temple Quay g) Limited - 1n administration

Receipts and payments account for the period 2 March 2009 to 1 September 2012

Fixed charge

Recelpts

I reeheld property

Interest recen ed gross
Trunding from secured creditor
Service charges

Payments

Management chaiges
Insurance

Legal fees

Office halder's fees

Office holder’s disbursements
Chird party funds

Agents' fees

Suneyors' Fees
Subcontractors

Utihties

Transport and carnage
Consultancy fees

Funding from secured creditor repmd
Bank charges

Service charges

Net fived charge realisations

Floating charge

Receipts

Pre appointiment VAT refund
Book debt

Payments

Office holdery' fees
Bank charges

Net floating charge reulisations
Vit control account
Distributton to chargeholder Note 1

Total Balance it hand

Appendix B

Estimated per
directors' sworn 2 March 3009 10 2 March 2012 t0

statement of affairs 1 March zo12 1 September 2012 Tutal
E £ £ £

1,600,000 4,100,000 00 - 4,100,000 00

- 96 08 - 96 08

- 1,451,136 78 - 1,451,136 78

- 12,465 a1 - 12,465 01
1,000,000 5,563,697 87 - 5.563,697 87
(85,544 70) - (85,544 70)

(3,380 90) - (3,380 90)

(261,443 36) - (261,443 36)

(328,661 29) 7917 76 (320,743 53}

{558 0z) - (558 02)

{197.496 79) - (197.456 79)

. (9.331 60) - (9,341 60)

(672,722 62) - (672,722 62)

{346 62) - (346 62)

(8 79) - (879)

(450 00) - (450 00)

1,451,137 - (1,451,136 78)

(475 06) - {475 06)

(21,185 21) - (21,185 21)

(3,032,741 74} 7,917 76 (1,024,823 98)

2,530,936 13 7.917 76 2,538 873 89

Estimated pep
directors’ swormn 2 March 2009 to 2 March zo1z2 to
statement of affairs 1 March 2012 1 Septemher zo12 Total
£ £

14,493 1,877 85 - 1,877 85

6,776 co - 6,776 00

14493 8,053 85 - 8,653 85

- (7.917 76) (7,917 76)

(261 03) - (261 03)

(261 03) (7.917 76) (8178 79)

8,402 82 7,017 76} 7506

(2,048,863 22)

(2,048,863 22}

490.385.73

190,485 73




£S5 o6Lt

o],
5L 0t6'z 1500 1 paSIEyd 9JE SIUSUIASINGSIP JAYI0 [V
|t o121 (22000z 1910) 31w Jad dog Jo (oot 0) dn) ajtu tad dEg Jo wnwixew e 1 padieyd sta8rapify
ob gSz Buiddon yinq pue s1071paid Joj ways 1ad dS ye padieyd st Jut{dosoioyg
() 51 syusurasangstp Joy Judaryd Joy Lorfod ssoernstramy a L
31Pp 0] IS0
nOPQ UMOL[S Orjod syunuasingsyp 3ty 0} saydde ospe sy woday LIoingels 1Xau 3] Ut S1I01IpAI 3y oF pastapt aq (i of1 1t NGRS tOQ&:m
R1RE WA 01 FUAMPUMUP [PUSIPW AUV UOTIRIISTULLIPE 3Y) Jo pouad 21 1210 (SISLAIUL 1503 AITUORTHIUI [ENUUE 13100 0] ajdurin 1oe Szz EN0SSy
103) 35u {eatpouad {F LiolesIUTPY 31 £ PISN SR I[BIS M ‘SULY [FUoSSojard [fE I UOUIEOS U] InoY Jad AR WILED
ay3 Jo uonrapm ur o v umoys sundy np 230 woy At Op SINLIDIL, IdLPP UxbE Ay armbal am PMOLS ‘SImoy Jo fdqumu oLk 85¢ IBOSSY JOIUAS
TS v aEIey ) SHENINLOS Op ‘SUosurd pur Aadosd “TyA XPLSRIPRS 1T Uad0e)IMOYINPMIILL] Wi SUdunLEdap Js1rrads Yog oty Rjeury
zig o5 Jfeuew J01UIG
sovpswar| 510 099 10pp31q
SIOIRISTUIUIPY [ 10 JIPI8 Jotuas G i jeap e (npqreuodsar ruondaoa asow Juumbas savwyrusis 1o Lresjdured remonred ofo't 554 Jauureq
A AN S N NS A N o S /3 o209
- u:“H a0 Ew:.u_a_&_ao AH:EEM“E%W& awomﬁum_ungﬂgusm 0 :..ﬁuu q #.«u,”w ...”“ﬂ mnu_w:“ucﬂch.u“rhuu_ﬂuuw ua_u E_M_Swzwu”o_ﬂﬁ” () Hms siornswpy (10T {Mp T woly 10340 Yuw)
o1 Futpuay® Ul PrIS AN pUE IOIEASKITUPY 30 4q ua v (padoad ) ay) 03 2ouazajar {q paxy 3 01 AP $33) SIOIRNSTURIPY Y], wsteads SMPa Ino afavrya JudrImn)
TS orf 9L Y9T1'L6% 09 TLT1 oz 99 LT 18202 or'gze Tl wgb 11 001 ayep 0] rio]
65 641 PS5 66861 TO §O1 - TO 89 Stg1 Colt ogt - Suipea,
ol 1Tk 09 150'6S 95 £g1 - 85 51 1€ 09 £z 82 8T 99 91 €1 IVA/XTL
P A 00 108 og ¥ 091 oS 1 oS o - 050 oo SN/ 101PaID
Tl SgT SLi6l'gT LLE6 - ot gg o ¥9 To ot Tz SLo Sunodoy
£z SEE 6g Sof'6f1 ot Giv oz o 60€E gt s zb gu €9 88T - {uadoad proyasea)/ployaaly
€10l oz 501 051 051 - - - - - ||2UISNQ JO RS
00 061 00 £2t oLt - Sto eC1 - - - suoednsa wj
kg otz 65 g6E'Sy oS gg1 o011 91T 16 66 gozk SSzT ol o auendwos Jayjo pue Loneig
6T LT 9 905'cT 6Q 96 ces gy 9z ol 11 Sg gt 14 b1 - Lnseat) pur Sununoiny
£E g5 LS zgbig 95 gl1 Sk gt € So b go1z S6 zg oo Sg Suiuuryd pue Eajeng
14/3) ) (SIH) (s1H) (SaH) (saH) (SIH) (S1H) (sTH)
aea {pmoyg 3500 sanoy| woddng JBTIOSSY JRTI0SSY 8ruep Jadruey J03 HIOM JO UOTIEIJISST]D
af8eroay aang, oL J0TUDG JOTUNG [ 19mnar g

0 xrpuaddy

UOQERLSTUUPY UT - PAITUTT (JPg 15S9AL) FOWIIST)

107 Iaquuaidag 1 03 powaad o1 J0j 53500 MUY JO SISLCUY




L Tg6% 0T
86 gIL'L 1500 17 PARIeYD AIT SUSWASINGSIP IMI0 |V
nud (30000% 1920) aput 1ad dog 10 (370002 o1 dn) aput sad A€ o wnwxrny v 30 pafreyd st sReoftly
99 £S Buridon ying pur s1onpat 1oj pays sad dS e paturyy st Jut idormoyg
(&3) st syumnasIngsTp 103 Sufavy 403 Hrjod saorrnsumupy ag
Nrp 0 S0
MOpM] meys £tjod SEaasIngstp aq) o) ssipdde ospe s1gg, wodar Aoymers peu aq1 m szonpan| of1 411 s noddng
A1 01 PASIADI K| [[T4 SHBI IS 01 STANUPUIUTE [P ATV TONRNSTUIUIPE 311 JO pound 211 1440 (1582191 1502 KIPnonwp [Founr 122 Szt Aoy
21103 01 Adurex 4of) weu {estpouyd Amu Strenmutepy ag) € pasn sAe) ajeas o) ‘sury [ruoissajord [P QM tounuod uy anoy Jad e
WNUIDCER 593 )0 aotiThpo ue 233 uwogs SuRiy oyl 1910woy {Rs Op SARITAGL IMAPE Ldx@ Nat) aanbas am pAoYs SINGY JO Jaqumu oLt g5¢ MPOSSY 10135
[tEws © LG SHUMMDOS Op Suoisu3d pue fuadorg ‘1vA ‘XC), Se 05 'JT] [odo0)asn0qiaIrwadtld Wiy staawtdap 1seadg, tog otb sadruriy
zig o1 IFeurw J0udg
S10%1 099 1077211)
$3V[AWAY) SLOIRNISIUTUIPY Y1 .J0 JJRIS JOrEas AG qitm 1[Pap e Anpqisuadsy feuond e azow Smurnbas ssueyuds 10 Ajoepdwos| 0E0°T 9SL Jaunured
Jeponued JO IR PRULIOLHE YIOM I JO SSIMIIIAL 1502 AL ASTINXTLE O] 5° 09 'A[3mpaodde pasisadng Hapaimony Isedads WiTTE 4 AQ/F apnan
ausinbay (e pur dmauadxs Jo paa) nar fudaprsuot geis jo ssaquiain ajeudordde o) RONENSWHUPE 20 G SRS Awedap ot injod {xrun) P15 S0P pY
ot Toger i 1 e v 1 P STy 1) 14313 130002510 s34 1 vy o 1 300 o0 vy oy | FSUITI20AS . (7102 Sinp ¢ woy PP )
sxanrur 0) JmpaIne m Iets ooy pur ssoersunepy 1y £q uad (ardosd »um ag) 0k 290243ja AQ PaN1) 0 01 2IF $39) SIOTRIISTUNLPY 2y ] $91Pa 100 2RIvY JUdIIND
BO'6LE ]9 00f ‘609°1 tz Sto°F oz 1 1TSS Gg t=i ¥g-Czex 150691 ogofr arp 01 7],
05 99t of £L 0T 0 - - - - oz o - Surpra |
0T z91 SLgit'ge FA AN - zg £o1 06 £S S¥ v [T A - Sutpray,
89 L1¥ £z 06%6bL 66 9Eg - O 18 9g 142 6L LE1 L9 9gT Cg 68 IvAa/xel
oL bt 0z 0%s'1 olg ogc oo+ ob1 - - oSo SMIIQPI/I0ITpaI)
g% 16T gb Scg'of L So1 - S6 1 go 0 PL 69 0L 61 Sto Sumuodoy
tz 6ob ¢9 oto'SL6 tS zgt'c oSo 69z 1L 48T 00 164 Fg t6eT 0g St {uadoud ployasral/pjoyaa1y
00 G4z St goz SLo - - - SLo - - SIPESY IR0
Ly ez 06 F6E'S Se bt GG 1 o5 €1 - 56 L Szt - [<QUILRY [0 PG
g1 gh1 0% 1g SSo - S10 ok o - - - suonefisssu)
St obc tg LSo‘Ll 69 G61 Sig Stk ze 1L fo1 €1 9¢€ %o 0% oz 0 snuridulod DY10 put UNInIS
g5 gtz 1f SLotil c6 SgeT 0% S £5 6L vi bz oz be1 Sz s - {neray pur fununony
¥e vTb €t ThT'TO1 90 ibe - €5 65 Sz 6 E£9 £S S9 v 00 P11 fuuuryd pur Ganng
/3 [€2) (54H) (54H) (S4H) (SaH) (G (S9H) (~111)
ayer Alanoy 1500 sanoy woddng IPTIOSSY 21P1D0SSY Ja8rury ndvury JI0aa(g IO M JO HONPIJISSe)
aflvaowy g "L J0IU3g JoTuag [ avure gy

0 xrpunddy

uonrsImwpe ut - pouwry (2 {rnd apdua ) azowmopsed

Z10% Iqundog 1 01 pord 341 10} S1507 Mt Jo SIS{euy




¥ L6709
P itg
0l SEF
ot 1

moj

1509 18 pARIrIp dre SJUsWASINGSIp JI10 1Y

(220007 1210 5w Jod dog 10 (100005 01 dn) apw sad dEg Jo wmnuxew ¢ e pagieys s1afepipy
fur{dor ying pur s10yparn 10} 100ys 1ad dS e prdiey st Jundoxoyg

(3) or1ep 0 950D

1 SuBsmIDsIngstp 10f Snilrey 205 Oijod saroensunmpy ag

ot1 TIT s woddng
wopq Tmols Grjod symamasingstp vy of sanddr osye sigy, wodas Atoymers pou oy 1zz Sz PSSy
T SIONPALI 91 03 PISLAPP 3 [Tw SRS 2S9Y) 0} SJUMLPIINIT [FLIIPE ATy Gotensinupe a1 Jo pouad 7y} 4940 {sasealatit 1503 Lewonegm L8 oo '
IPRUTP 27402 O} Sditne 10)) WU Aestpound {ra aolesunupy M) Ag pasn saR 3PS K1 Sty [Puoissagold ¢ qitm QounuoI Uy anoy o 8 APDOSTY In1Uag
1 Ny wnanxew ag) jo smyenpm e 3ud moys SUNAY 11 SaImoy ‘U op saletag g Mape widxo 217q1 3110ba1 W ppnoys “sznoy jo .v.u@ oftb .thE_mZ
Iquing [rus e a3regd Sumes op ‘suoisuag pue Suador ‘Iva 'XT, S8 qIns "4 7] sudoo)asnoqIaIemsiug ungim sjwauruedap (sijerads N\.m o158 Jodrurw Jo1ng
S10°1 099 100
ofo' GeL Jouney
SIAINTIGI SIOENSTATRIPY W1 40 1S L0 {q yiw yeap are Angqisuodsal fprotyd v azom Faunnbar adurpuds JY/F ay/y apnan
10 Gynojdwios srpnstard o sINP PAULIOH Y10M 371 JO SN 1503 371 ISMUIKEW Of $¥ 05 ‘AFNIpI02I pastarsdns ‘aSpamomy
1TErds msinbal e pue Vuuwdes jo A Faupisuoa yeie jo et seudodde o] TUCTEIISTIIUpE W]} UF 5] NEIop 01 Lanod (xru) HMS siornsiunupy
(SIOIRLSTIPY 341 §11] PAOUMRIUINT HONENSUMLHE 34) 210)3q LNIFD §INS O} WATE AQ U5 v 9tmm Fmpnpdm ‘worensurmupe »y) tt Jusue| sedadg (z10g {nr 1 woy R0 YILm)
SN 0} TUPUAIP W JIT1s 1) puv SI0IRNSIIpy Y 4q voud (dond aum gy o} S3urIagas {q paxyy 2q 01 ase $39) SIOIBIISTUTWIPY 3L " sIrd o sRaey yuarinn
g6 gt To'tt1'Fog L6 601z Sz 9 ot EiT TT'098 ¥6 oFC ¥T 699 og LF arp m rroL
Lo zg1 00 9of'ge Lt 8S1 - LE gb 06 6€ 00% 0z Tt - Auprag,
g6 £1f ot Lo€19 9% §61 - 99 91 ¥6 99 6L oF 18 49 gok Iva/xel,
g9 55t ot Lgg 0LS 0g 0 oo ¥ obo - - oSo SO PI /InHpaI)
LT obz ot oot 90 ¥g - 6 g ig80 60 65 ol bt Sto Furniodny
£ SLE 06 6T9'9Sk Q9 9Iz‘1 001 il gb g6 LbE 0g gbe Lo 0TS - {undoad proyasval/proyanay
Si ez 09 LELE Stz 0go oo ¥ - S6 L - - SIS J0 TS
00 06t o0 £38 oL 1 - Sto 1 ¢ - - - suyoneRnsau]
FL otz b1 iEsob b1 ign oz o SE 61 11 06 £1z€ S1 682 0T 0 muedwor Jaqio pue Gomg
bz z5c og 69t°6¢ gb g%t Sk e £9 ¢€ tg € S9 64 16 tT - ALmsraq pur Sununomy
SE gEt 95 Shg'ge 18 b1l - 85 8€ Sg b €5 €z ob b So Fb Furuuryd pur {Eayrng
(24/3) @ (51H) (s1H) (5H) (54H) Gan) (541) D
ara Loy 1807 sInoy woddng APTIOSSY PIIOSSY Jafrury Jadeuriy 40127 HJI0 W JO HOUPIISST)
afeaoay g, ™ol ROIETN JOTUDG [ amnarg

O xipuaddy

UOUPLSIUTIIPP 71 - PAIEIT] (9 Apnd) apdura ) dqouapse)

Z210% Jaquiaydag 1 01 porsad a1y 40y 35073 2w Jo Sis {pruy




99°8T0°t

vIO|,
LS SFE'T 1902 18 PARIPILT 1P STUdUSIASTP .3_“5 1w
£c g6t {92000% 3210) apur 1ad dog Je (M000z 03 dny apur snd €9 o wnmrw P e prdaey s1afeany
98 661 Aut{do y[nq pur saonpar 1o 1aaye 1wd dS e padieyy <t S {lomoyyg
(F) NP 01 §150) S1 suDWASINGSIp 1oy Amdaeya a0y Onjod saoyrnsiunupy sy
OF1 Thl IS wodidng
Mo7q Tmogs £31od sigswasmgep aqy o1 dde| 1oz [yt MPIHSSY
OS[C ST, yodag {otims poo AY) T SEORPAID ) O pASIAPE 3q [ S2I21 331 01 SITIWPTIMT [EuREl {my UOTIZLISTIIPE 90 Jo ﬂo_.-u.u 1 1940 oLE wmm TSy 10135
(55T LM 1502 UPUDOTIN (PIUUE 13403 0) YdWEXs 10)) 2eu {qrarpouad Avar sIojensiEpy Ay {q pastt s3I0 3prys a ‘suLIy [Fuotssagoad T[E qitm,
BOuTmo u) MOY Jad R umUNTT2 ) JO HonPIPLT UT 1463 uMols M g Saa3mor 'KIn\ O $31RI 1YL aotpr wada 131) sumbal as pmoys vog ott 1druryy
'SIMOY Jo I3qUmMU [[ems P alirgs SIWWIwmed ap suotsuag e {padatd IV XPLSe Yons ‘JF1 stuloagasmonIaemaduy aupiie sesunedap seoads| TLQ o015 Wiruew owag
101 099 I011Qg
ogLo't GGL Jauurd
TIPSO SI0JRNSTITWPY 1Y) 20 TS Joras £ qiw ifesp are Amgisuodsas prondane /3 ay/y apnan
asone Jurmbas yuragpuds so Gredurod remonaed jo sEnPly PaULIOfISd }I10M 3T) JO $5ITANIIFD 1502 A ISHUIEW 0] sTos AFupioae
paclutadns afpatmomy ssriaads aismbas {ur pue sstusda Jo (2131 311 FauApIsToe Je1s Jo saqumatn Neadosdde of HOTIRASIIWPE 317 t Sysv) (xpu) HPIS siopelisuunupy
iedagap of (njod SroiERSIIAIPY A $11] PISIINIIIAS TONENSTITWPE ) 220j3q SIMIEM Gans ¢ waxt 4q uavd awn fmpnpm ‘eonensmrape 3 1StpeRadg (F102T {1 woa) 1A yuw)
W BWSLIE SI1TW P ApHMIe Ot s A pur sKensmnupy ag 4q wivg fradard swum a1 01 Senaraypl q pox M 0} P $39] SUOIRRSUTUIPY a1, SMPI ING uw.::_u 1LigANL1ig]
S 9% 69 ZF17Z8%1 6 gt F og F1 Cg £6L zb §99 ©9 T09'1 Tt 9o ot g7 PP o 0L
ig g1 €1 tee'ie Ly Tg1 - cteh Sg ¢¢ S6 ¥ S6o - fuiprip
bT get tg Lb9'198 085 ttg - ek t¥ goz tz 1t 9l tge 56 651 LVASxrL
Sieh ot 956 olyg ogt oo b ot o - - ot o SO /I0upRID)
66 Sg 0l T99'le oR 96 - g6 g ig0 6t SL oT 11 St o Surnndoy
ct £oF b1 SE6'TE6 gz t1g'T 0g 0 90T 12 991 of €601 60 cSo‘T - Qurdord proyasmip/proyaag
£9 16 Sg 856'ge 0f 66 og o og ¥ - 0L Lg 009 - SEIUTSNA J0 APS
T1 961 oS ogh Stz - Sto o€z - - - suoneinsiug
6c che ¥t 6gg'bb 4z Sg1 o013 Sb 95 9z bg w1k Si iz 0L € wurrdwoy oo pur Gomrg
6L L1T 9T vSi‘cy L6 6.8 096 £6 €6 b1 901 og 6z1 ot ob - {nsean pur Sununoyy,
09 gLE cb gEg‘6R 9 gtz - 80 69 S5 £z g% oty 08 £6 Suiaurid pur Feng
y/3) (3) (STH) (SJH) (81H) (S4H) (~IH) (<11 (S1H)
P2 Alnoyy <M |Inoy uoddng PIB0OSTY MNPLIOSSY drurpy Jadwury 2011 HI0 W JO UONPIYINSRD
avaony ouIrg, riop, J0uag JOTung [ aounreyg

o xipuaddy

UNNPISTUNUPP Ut - paNWry (g Aend) spdwy ) asowapise)

107 quNdag 1 01 poraad oyl 10} 1503 swm Jo SIs{proy




3 ring
09 644 150737 PATIPYD 31F SUDWNSINGSTP 1IN0 v
Lo ott (390007 1010) djrwt 13d dog 10 (37000% 01 dn) spw 1ad dEQ jo umunew P e podaryd <t aBepipy
oot duridos yng par ssonpas doy yays tad d€ e pateyr s fun {dodojong

St SununsIngsp J0j #otiavgy ang Lnod sampeastunupy ay L
(F) mep o) s1sn)

otL AT nris uoddng
#01q wwons Gnod sinauremgstp am o) sandde osre sty podar Gomims Tz Czo AIPDOSTY
10 3 or n.—O_-?ﬂ._u I O) PASTAPR 34 [[Lw ST IS OF SjOp e [FaMFm .bu.f. -u..w._—_abn.-ﬂa—uﬂ aw/p jo EEJ& J-_d 130 (FITPIIIM IT0Y o.hm mm -
Urgonepue [Phuue 3¥102 03 Mdwees 1o§) asw penpousd {Fm SIOENSMINPY 541 4] PASN Sa1L KPS 9y STLIY peirotssajoud T8 QL Uommron ug 8 R
moy 2>d J1ES TNIITCPHE W) §0 GONPAPUL e TATT WMOYS SAMRY T 131am01 " Ces Op SHEI A1y, 53upe 1adxo Nt wmbaz am pmoys ‘smoq bog okt ndrergy
Jo Ixqum [[Pis ¢ YAITgs sawenamos op ‘suotsurg pur {1xdorg frva ' s qans ‘g1 ﬂunaov.aﬂefu._ﬂe&u:m uitfitm nGuntedap 1seadsg th o018 1o3rure Jo1ug
S10'1 099 101811
ofo‘t 4474 uprg
SN[IFWIAY] SIOIRLSTTNUAPY M) 10 JJEIS JOTmIS £q 1w j[eap are Ajiqsuodsas (puondasks atow Jourmban ueMIuds £4/F Y SF apndn
16 fipesdwos srmorurd jo stanepy pauuopd y1ow 2] 0 $$IA NN 1903 2y astuvewr of se os ‘4 RuTpacode pasiasadns a3pamonry
1STPIa IS Mrsmbat 4O puP 30oUKND Jo (949 SR Fulpisuea gels jo seyquem aeudosddr o) O BIISTOTIORE 341 Gt syse) N PAA[ap o) £o1fod {xrw) HMS Siensiumupy
STOIRNSTUIWPY 31 11 PINPNNEOT BONRASWITIPP W) 310§ 197w gons 0] mag) Aq rard swn Smpnpm uonrnsnupe 3t m usue uﬂ-—ﬂ-uvn—w AN—ON a—q:. U I 3o n—u._a&
SIHIrLr 0y JUPUAN® Ul [ris ooy puT stolensmnapy aq {q uiad Gadoud aurm 3t 01 93U117Ya1 AG PAXT] 3 0} 31 $33) SIOIRNSTOITPY M ], sayed 1o ataeyo junaan)
=R 90f {0 898°9g% 68 09T ) 19 ST 86 S61 oF 16F 0T 76T 9t ¢ mrep o1 [Pjot
1T g51 0§ LS6'0T Lk et - ch c6 S91§ obg - - furpra],
bLgie 6k 1565'Gg 99 Soz - 96 T bo G2 tg ok 99 S 91 01 L¥Aa/xrL
/1451 0c 0gg 095 0LO oot ot o - - 0o SAP[IGPI/I01PAL)
£% by 96 6gt'tc 12 S8 - g LEY FE €9 oc 6 St o Furuodny
t1 08t St Lgo‘6ot cg it - Lt ok g1 St gte 69 gg1 - Qaadord proyrseay/progan
zg bgc 0g 0£g't Sk g1 0L 0 og?b - S6L - - SLIUISN JO g
00 061 00 £5E 04t - Sio SS1 - - - suonrdnsaaug
b SSz 6S 6¥6'cF 66 gzt 0z 0 G661 9g ot €L ¥E So 9z 0T aurndwor smpio pue Gomierg
L9 ive 19 1g8549¢ §9 o0&t Sog EL 6T SLEr S6 TL 0c 11 - Gnspran pur fununony
So +EE bb g1f/E L ot o £6 g€ 06 % £g TT ot b sl 8 Juruurd pur Bayrng
(14/3) (3} (~1H} (STH) {S1H) (STH) (SIH) (SIH) (<411)
nes Lanny 1507 sanoy roddng JIPIIOSSY INBIIOSSY Jadeuryy Ja8eury JOPRIN Y0 W JO UOTIPUJISSP)
ofvaony sun "0y I0IUDS DG [ amnarg

o xipunddy

uonrEaSIUPe ut - prnury (6 Arnd adwn ) arowapse)

107 22quindHg 1 01 portad ayg 105 S1500 N Jo s15{ruy




Rule 2 47

Form 2 24B (CH)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company Number
Castlemore {West Bar) Lumited 05620890
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice 11453 of 2009
Chancery Division
Companies Court

{full name of court

(a) Insert full name(s)and  We (a) Mark Charles Batten of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7 More London, Riverside, London,
address(es) of  SE1 2RT and David Matthew Hammond of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Cornwall Court, 19

adnunistraton(s)

Cornwall Street, Birmingham, B3 2DT

administrators of the above company attach a progress report for the period

(b)2 March 2012

(b) Insert dates \
Signed ;

to

(b) 1 September 2012

J o‘im/x}dmimstrﬁor
Dated A7

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information
. the box oppasite but if you do, 1t will kelp
Compames House to contact you if there 15 a
query on the form, The contact information that
you ;[éve will be visible to searchers of the pubhc
teco

Comparues House receipt date barcode

Natashe Singh

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4JP
i

DX Number DX Number

When you have completed and signed tius form please send it to the Registrar of Compames at.

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF149UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




Rule 2.47

Form 2.24B (CH)
The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

{a) Insert full name(s) and

Name of Company Company Number
Castlemore (Temple Quay 6) Limited 05899473
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice 11451 of 2009
Chancery Division
Companies Court

(full name of court’

We (a) Mark Charles Batten of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7 More London, Riverside, London,

address(es)of  GE1 2RT and David Matthew Hammond of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Cornwall Court, 19

admiustraiods)  Cornwall Street, Birmingham, B3 2DT

administrators of the abovg2gmpany attach a progress report for the period
m to
(b) 2 March 2012 {(b) 1 September 2012
i
(b) Insert dates \ ' .
Signed ‘ z
J om‘tkﬁ\dministrator

Dated .eR 2

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information Natasha Singh

1n the box opposite but if you do, 1t wall help

Comparues House to contact you if there 15 a PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds, L51 4JP

query on the form. The contact information that
you give will be visihle to searchers of the public

record

DX Number DX Number

Companles House receipt date barcode

When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




Rule 2 47 Form 2.24B (CH)
The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company Number
Castlemore (Temple Quay 8) Limited 06307775
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice 11454 of 2009 !
Chancery Division
Companies Court
{full name of court)

(2) buest full name(s) and We (a) Mark Charles Batten of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7 More London, Riverside, London,
address(es) of  SE1 2RT and David Matthew Hammond of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Cornwall Court, 19
admunistraton(s)  Cgpnwall Street, Birmingham, B3 2DT

administrators $f te above cdmpany attach a progress report for the penod

om i to
{b) 2 Marchjz012 | {b) 1 September 2012
¥
\ }
b) Insert dates .
® Signed -
Jo 1strator
.t
Dated 3. o8 2’ '
\
|
Contact Details:
You do not have to give any contact information Natasha Singh
i the hox oppesite but 1f you do, 1t will help
Comparnes House to contact you if there 15 a PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4JP
query on the form The contact information that
you give will be wvisible to searchers of the pubhe
record DX Number DX Number

When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at

Comparues House receipt date barcode Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

e




Rule 2.47

Form 2 24B (CH)
The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2. 24B

(a) Insert full name(s) and

Name of Company Company Number
Castlemore (Temple Quay 9) Limited 06307793
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice 11452 of 2009
Chancery Dmsion
Companies Court

{full name of court}

We (a) Mark Charles Batten of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7 More London, Riverside, London,

address(es)of  SE1 2RT and David Matthew Hammond of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Cornwall Court, 19
| admunistraton(s)  Cornwall Street, Birmingham, B3 2DT
|
| administrators bf the ahove cofphny attach a progress report for the period
to
{
(b) 2 1Marc 2012 (b) 1 September 2012
Insert dates
®) ? Signed
JomatAdministrator
! 2
Dated 1R
Contact Details:
You do not have to give any contact information Natasha Singh
mn the box opposite but if you do, it will help
Companies House to contact you if there 13 a PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4JP
query on the form The contact mformation that ]
you give will be wisible to searchers of the public
record DX Nutnber DX Number

AU

vhen you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Compantes at.
‘ampanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

19/09/2012 #180

COMPANIES HOUSE




